Date of Issuance:

Attachment | Change Order

No. 1

Effective Date:

Project: C7PW16 (CBDSOZ)

Owner: Clty of Stillwater

contract: Sidewalk Maintenance, Schedule 2

Date of Contract: JUNE 30, 2006

contractor: North Central Construction Inc.

Engineer's Project No.: C6D802

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: This change is for construction of a 3-foot tall cast-in-place concrete retaining wall with a fractured granite face in lieu
of the proposed segmental block retaining wall adjacent to the Fairlawn Cemetery property, 1123 E. 6" Avenue.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change): Attached is estimated quantities and bid estimate from North Central

Construction for the work to be performed.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$360,180.40

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. to No. :

$0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$360,180.40

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$ 40,350.00 (Increase)

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$400,530.40

Original Contract Times: |:| Working days |Z| Calendar days

Substantial completion (days or date): 75 days
Ready for final payment (days or date): 105 days

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
No. to No. :
Substantial completion (days):

Owner's Contract No.: Bid #023-05/06

Ready for final payment (days):

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 75 days (03/20/07)

Ready for final payment (days or date): 105 days (04/19/07)

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 30 Day Increase (01/26/07)

Ready for final payment (days or date): 30 Day Increase (02/25/07)

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 105 days (04/19/07)

Ready for final payment (days or date): 135 days (05/19/07)

RECOMMENDED:

By: By:

ACCEPTED:

ACCEPTED:

By:

City Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: Date:

City Manager (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)

Page 1 of 1

Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the
Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.




